Nanisivik Soil Sampling Report    

• Provide site description; 
• Describe sampling and analytical protocols; 
• Provide geo-statistical interpretation of analytical data; and 
• Provide initial human health risk assessment. 

A total of one hundred thirty-two (132) soil samples were collected, and submitted for 
laboratory analyses of inorganic components (i.e. metals).  The samples were collected 
throughout the townsite and located on a grid-based system.  Each soil sample location 
was further surveyed utilizing a hand held GPS instrument.  Thirteen (13) of the samples 
were from soil profiles taken from the surface to auger refusal.  One hundred and nine 
(109) of the samples were collected from the upper 0.05 metres of the soil profile.  Ten 
(10) samples were from soil profiles, from two background soil sample locations situated 
topographically upgradient and presumably up wind of the both the mine and townsite,